oxtaciones e

g ta Ui

importaciones,
Ewrapea y nesta de paises (jw&a 2023)

enbte&ana

Fuente: Direccién General de Aduanas

IMPORTACION

Materias

A.de Oliva
V. LAMPANTE

LOS DEMAS
A.DE OLIVA

TOTALA. OLIVA
A.ORUJO

ACEITUNA
DE MESA

A. GIRASOL

A.COCO

A.PALMISTE

ACEITE PALMA

ACEITE DE MAIZ

A.RICINO

Pais
Portugal
Otros

TOTAL
Tanez
Turquia
Portugal
Marruecos
Argentina
Otros

TOTAL

Tanez
Portugal
Grecia
Otros

TOTAL
Argentina
Egipto
Otros
TOTAL
Ucrania
P. Bajos
Alemania
Otros
TOTAL
Filipinas
Otros
TOTAL
Malasia
Otros
TOTAL
Indonesia
Guatemala
Honduras
Gabén
Otros
TOTAL
Francia
Otros

TOTAL
Francia
Otros

TOTAL

Toneladas

2.013
782

2.617
4.620
3.436
2.922
1.291

617
2.904

16.249
18.866
2.292
1.755
623
244

4914
257
154

0,11
411
39.854
12.148
5.814
16.755
68.983
7.546
3.698
10.096
2.448
10.143
8.411
27.619
12.113
6.540
6.521
17.087
62517
193
226

419
283
423
574

Euros

8.059.157
4.736.719

11.835.232
23.611.443
15.341.220
17.579.113

4.344.944

3.506.723
12.842.495

79.764.707
91.599.939
4.724.485
3.266.438
1.118.100
524.594

9.633.617
263.587
147.659

2.653
413.900
34.563.985
11.003.900
5.502.053
20.176.316
64.363.833
7.648.846
5.042.531
10.938.095
3.805.006
11.393.812
10.458.033
27.677.139
11.224.632
5.772.578
5.625.845
18.634.869
60.592.169
208.981
189.831

398.811
471.581
1.034.200
1114122

EXPORTACION

Materias

A. de Oliva
LAMPANTE

LOS DEMAS
A.DEOLIVA

TOTALA. OLIVA
A.ORUJO

ACEITUNA
DE MESA

A. GIRASOL

A.COCO

A. PALMISTE

ACEITE PALMA

ACEITE DE MAIZ

A.RICINO

Pais
Portugal
Italia
Otros
TOTAL
Italia
Francia
EEUU
Alemania
Portugal
R. Unido
Japén
China
Méxco
Australia
P. Bajos
Bélgica
Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Italia
Portugal
México
EEUU
Otros
TOTAL
Portugal
EEUU
Otros
TOTAL
EEUU
Portugal
Otros

TOTAL
Italia
Otros
TOTAL
Italia
Otros
TOTAL
Italia
Portugal
Francia
Otros

TOTAL
Tunez
Italia
Otros
TOTAL
Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Toneladas
3.128
1.606

16.472
13.714
14.608
7.551
3.239
2.058
1.885
1.407
1.277
979
963
727
710
693
556
12.910
42.801
56.515
1.879
919
583
567
8.429
8.330
127
116
216
387
6.205
5.295
13.541

25.041
2.067
1.535
2.859

309
416
725
3.027
2.924
2.178
3.850

11.979
235
197
697
830

7
14
21
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Euros

16.836.920
9.846.046
93.991.801
77.397.345
96.894.631
39.924.185
21.753.847
10.626.013
11.865.550
8.780.529
8.655.967
6.409.244
6.561.721
4.600.131
3.908.918
3.131.892
3.578.716
85.109.952
267.393.249
344.790.594
6.413.390
2.840.543
1.892.967
1.676.596
30.390.829
28.811.980
162.733
157.004
560.134
807.565
7.104.567
7.689.999
20.801.795

35.801.298
3.421.936
2.786.273
4.848.177

565.388
1.052.706
1.618.094
4.523.540
3.593.400
3.225.237
6.233.066

17.575.243
202.066
186.116
878.594
907.353

19.197
119.449
86.912
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IMPORTACION EXPORTACION

A.LINAZA Portugal 150 244.221 A. LINAZA Portugal 201 205.149
Otros 160 253.696 Otros 160 459.745
TOTAL 230 375.799 TOTAL 346 631.067
A. CACAHUETE Bélgica 61 158.135 A. CACAHUETE Bélgica 6 33.127
Otros 19 66.602 Otros 1 113.652
TOTAL 79 217.942 TOTAL 11 113.652
Argentina 44.825 44.333.724 A. SOJA Marruecos 21.600 20.408.571
A.SOJA Francia 3.076 3.265.806 Otros 2.163 3.002.133
P. Bajos 3.031 2.660.673
Otros 3.758 3.864.938
TOTAL 54.187 53.544.112 TOTAL 23.764 23.410.761
ACEITE COLZA Alemania 6.741 2.738.567 ACEITE COLZA R. Unido 1.478 2.483.013
Francia 4.837 4.539.128 Otros 2.867 4.183.370
Otros 1.024 1.272.508
TOTAL 12.360 8.172.063 TOTAL 4.366 6.666.382
A.SESAMO Francia 44 352.617 A. SESAMO EEUU 5 18.443
Otros 57 352.718 Otros 1 15.122
TOTAL 102 705.335 TOTAL 6 33.565
A. PESCADO Noruega 1.345 2.878.013 A.PESCADO Grecia 729 2.545.755
Fancia 676 1.932.737 Francia 462 1.818.266
Otros 4.320 16.155.015 Otros 596 2.508.325
TOTAL 4482 14.109.389 TOTAL 1.787 6.875.627
A. CONCRETOS Francia 1.251 3.031.698 A. CONCRETOS EEUU 1.720 6.379.270
Portugal 629 1.260.086 Portugal 561 927.757
Otros 1.686 7.014.091 Otros 1.557 8.442.200
TOTAL 3.566 11.305.875 TOTAL 3.843 15.711.637
GLICERINA Portugal 493 39.350 GLICERINA China 2.326 318.324
BRUTA Otros 468 244.975 BRUTA Francia 1.172 130.715
Otros 1.189 271.169
TOTAL 960 284.326 TOTAL 4.228 614.097
GLICERINA Indonesia 1.960 1.763.270 GLICERINA Chipre 448 34.381
DESTILADA P. Bajos 1.298 1.066.833 DESTILADA Otros 461 382.806
Alemania 883 846.653
Otros 1.960 1.405.696
TOTAL 5.378 4.539.122 TOTAL 911 417.186
GRASA DE CERDO Francia 2.318 2.078.718 GRASA DE CERDO Italia 481 2.478.995
Italia 651 512.375 Otros 1.127 1.238.946
Otros 1.113 1.188.980
TOTAL 3.653 3.297.861 TOTAL 1.609 3.717.941
MANTECA Italia 1 7.600 MANTECA Bélgica 79 54.064
DE CERDO Otros 0,11 120 DE CERDO Otros 26 33.863
TOTAL 1 7.720 TOTAL 105 87.927
SEBOS Francia 1.508 1.251.892 SEBOS Portugal 26 19.836
Otros 1.443 1.340.998 Otros 42 45.846
TOTAL 2.360 1.958.779 TOTAL 68 65.682
GRASAS ANIMALES Francia 336 448.240 GRASAS ANIM. Francia 981 1.893.266
O VEGETALES Bélgica 204 396.997 O VEGETALES Italia 757 1.183.751
HIDROGENADAS Otros 611 1.940.598 HIDROGENADAS Portugal 489 792.217
Otros 1.307 7.780.879
TOTAL 1.282 2.785.835 TOTAL 2.993 8.138.457
MARGARINA Portugal 1.506 2.840.307 MARGARINA Francia 3.894 7.546.082
Bélgica 1.023 2.140.654 Portugal 3.777 6.175.816
Otros 1.521 4.306.277 Italia 1.294 2.297.747
Otros 8.898 21.428.860
TOTAL 4.050 9.287.238 TOTAL 13.677 27.336.813
TALL-OIL Finlandia 48 136.898 TALL-OIL Otros 0,10 51.739
Otros 0,11 91 TOTAL 0,10 51.739
TOTAL 48 136.988
LECITINA DE P. Bajos 391 1.202.457 LECITINA DE Francia 393 807.231
SOJA Francia 229 554.652 SOJA Italia 286 1.013.463
Otros 1.584 4.685.204 Otros 2.007 9.376.235
TOTAL 2.204 6.442.312 TOTAL 1.800 6.797.446

22 | MERCACEI SEMANAL « 2/8 OCTUBRE 2023



Cereales.

I

Semillas eleaginesas

IMPORTACION

TRIGO

MAIZ

TORTA SOJA
TORTALINO
TORTA COPRA

TORTA PALMA

TORTA GIRASOL

TORTA COLZA
HARINA DE

SOJA

HARINA DE CARNE

HARINA DE
PESCADO

CACAHUETES
CRUDOS
HABAS DE SOJA
SEM. GIRASOL
SEM. LINO

SEM. SESAMO

SEM. ALGODON

SEM. COLZA

SEM. CARTAMO

JABON DE
TOCADOR

JABON EN
POLVO, COPOS
O GRANULOS

Francia
Italia
Portugal
Otros
TOTAL

Ucrania
Canada
Otros
TOTAL

Brasil
Argentina
Otros

TOTAL

Alemania

TOTAL

Sri Lanka
Otros
TOTAL

Indonesia

Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Portugal
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Portugal
Otros

TOTAL

Marruecos
Senegal
Otros
TOTAL

EEUU
Brasil
Otros
TOTAL

Brasil
EEUU
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Bulgaria
China
Otros
TOTAL

Polonia
Otros
TOTAL

Nigeria
India
Otros
TOTAL
P. Bajos
Otros

TOTAL

Francia
Otros

TOTAL

Otros
TOTAL

Alemania
Otros

TOTAL

Portugal
Otros

TOTAL

12.747
6.071
2.864

10

21.692

328.582

65.354
137.856
545.625

123.306
24.471

10.739
156.233
2

2

15

7

22

13.928
13.928

1.066
1.190
18.298

41.300
43.232

570
998
1.219
2.143

789

3.871
235.827

2.324

266
714

996

3.925.587
2.098.613
776.006
31.702
6.831.076

79.246.338
15.349.720
36.091.293
134.539.247

54.720.882
11.053.834

5.217.058
69.762.399

6.243
6.243

10.352
30.431
40.783

2.789.106
2.789.106

386.193
76.464
432.015

7.017.757
15.269.476
16.034.028

314.120
792.840
758.661

776.925
632.818
617.712

2.027.455

2.813.783

978.762
4.503.360
8.295.905

1.900.720
1.740.823
7.733.567
8.300.531

76.709.960
40.483.650
3.394.871
119.069.190

6.805.868
5.806.553
4.237.715
2.491.072
18.265.183

308.544
274.373
624.057
361.927
282.345
1.707.427
1.594.828
9.900
1.112
11.012
4.407.480
554.325
4.961.805

1.460
1.460

1.067.183
4.768.756
5.836.030

710.153
1.660.912

2.371.065

EXPORTACION

TRIGO

MAIZ

TORTA SOJA

TORTA COPRA

TORTA PALMA

TORTA GIRASOL

TORTA COLZA
HARINA DE

SOJA

HARINA DE CARNE

HARINA DE
PESCADO

CACAHUETES
CRUDOS
HABAS DE SOJA
SEM. GIRASOL
SEM.LINO

SEM. SESAMO

SEM.ALGODON

SEM. COLZA

SEM. CARTAMO

JABON DE
TOCADOR

JABON EN
POLVO, COPOS
O GRANULOS

Francia
Otros

TOTAL

R. Unido
Polonia
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Portugal
Otros
TOTAL

Otros
TOTAL

Portugal
TOTA

Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Portugal
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Vietnan
Italia
Tailandia
Otros
TOTAL

Italia
Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Portugal
Otros

TOTAL

Portugal
Otros

TOTAL

Francia
Otros

TOTAL

Portugal
Otros

TOTAL

Portugal
Otros

TOTAL
Portugal
TOTA%

Portugal
Francia
Otros
TOTAL

Portugal
TOTA%

R. Unido
Alemania
Portugal
Otros
TOTAL

Francia
Alemania
Otros
TOTAL

373
138

511

1.649
1.284
4.124
8.581

7.067
5.660

20
12.748

0,11
0,11

425
425

2.391
2.392
680
59
1.275
121
77
198
4267
2.327
2.302
1.982
12.123
17.912
1.694
1.171

1.359
4.224

44
138
113

31
23

54
%
674
33
38
25
48

1.184
748
637

3.386

4.448

400
287
3.087
2.339
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176.918
163.037

258.530

777.598
504.091
10.636.835
12.554.862

3.443.460
2.655.331

24.972
6.123.764

732
732

94.183
94.183

858.079
1.242
859.322

228.248
211.802
440.050

59.454
42.339
100.450

3.077.071
1.336.976
1.614.892
1.209.159
11.257.187
13.395.658

2.702.922
2.176.119
2.187.206
7.066.247

94.854
150.503

245.357

29.184
128.233

157.417

1.938.316
1.246.086

2.580.157

39.732
41.831
81.563

84.221
65.893
150.114

6.272
6.272

1.905.383
1.607.664
1.454.594
9.532.435
10.250.705

443.316
450.001
4.744.196
3.458.366
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